

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1802/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2004 in CMWP No.12626/2000
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

R.P. SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANCELLOR, ALLAHABAD UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents,
exemption from filing O.T., deletion of the name of respondent
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashindra Tripathi,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra,Adv.

Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra,Ad.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for deletion of the names of respondent Nos.7 to 10 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder. Put up after six weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER